Solid Waste User Fee and Volume Report 2012

Total Cubic Yards  Total Solid Waste

ERS Site NPL Site Reported User Fee Collected
ADAMS COUNTY
ASPHALT SPECIALTIES [] U] 53,684 $17,145.67
CONSERVATION SERVICES, INC [] L] 120,665 $40,127.51
FERNALD INERT LANDFILL [ U] 40,412 $12,427.16
EAST REGIONAL LANDFILL [] L] 696,775 $224,454.66
TOWER LANDFILL INC [ U] 2,680,096 $881,719.49
FREI-HENDERSON INERT LANDFILL [] U] 110,118 $34,218.37
ADAMS COUNTY TOTALS 3,701,751 $1,210,092.84
ARAPAHOE COUNTY
DENVER ARAPAHOE DISPOSAL SITE [] 5,432,693 $1,215,493.08
ARAPAHOE COUNTY TOTALS 5,432,693 $1,215,493.08
ARCHULETA COUNTY
ARCHULETA LANDFILL [] U] 40,238 $11,825.60
ARCHULETA COUNTY TOTALS 40,238 $11,825.60
BACA COUNTY
WALSH SWDS L] 1,795 $488.20
PRITCHETT SWDS [ U] 168 $54.31
SPRINGFIELD SWDS [] L] 7,163 $2,480.63
BACA COUNTY TOTALS 9,126 $3,023.14
BENT COUNTY
LABC Landfill [ H 2,427 $922.98
BENT COUNTY TOTALS 2,427 $922.98
CHAFFEE COUNTY
CHAFFEE COUNTY LANDFILL [] L] 46,393 $15,931.59
CHAFFEE COUNTY TOTALS 46,393 $15,931.59
CHEYENNE COUNTY
FIRSTVIEW SANITARY LANDFILL [] L] 4,341 $1,449.75
CHEYENNE COUNTY TOTALS 4,341 $1,449.75
CONEJOS COUNTY
SILVER MOUNTAIN DISPOSAL [] U] 179 $68.09
CONEJOS COUNTY TOTALS 179 $68.09
CUSTER COUNTY
CUSTER COUNTY LANDFILL [] L] 8,569 $2,939.63
CUSTER COUNTY TOTALS 8,569 $2,939.63
DELTA COUNTY
CB INDUSTRIES COMPOSTING [ U] 4,675 $1,511.69
ADOBE BUTTES LANDFILL [] L] 52,309 $14,232.62
DELTA COUNTY TOTALS 56,984 $15,744.30
DOUGLAS COUNTY
SEDALIA RECYCLING CENTER [ U] 247,873 $77,925.82
DOUGLAS COUNTY TOTALS 247,873 $77,925.82
EAGLE COUNTY
EAGLE COUNTY LANDFILL [] U] 210,998 $68,064.84

EAGLE COUNTY TOTALS 210,998 $68,064.84



ERS Site NPL Site

EL PASO COUNTY
COLORADO ENERGY RECYCLERS []
COLORADO SPRINGS LANDFILL []
FOUNTAIN LANDFILL []
MIDWAY LANDFILL and MIDWAY ORGANIC []
EL PASO COUNTY TOTALS
FREMONT COUNTY
PHANTOM LANDFILL []
FREMONT COUNTY TOTALS
GARFIELD COUNTY
SOUTH CANYON SWDS []
WEST GARFIELD SWDS LANDFILL []

GARFIELD COUNTY TOTALS
GUNNISON COUNTY
SIX MILE LANDFILL []
GUNNISON COUNTY TOTALS
JEFFERSON COUNTY
FOOTHILLS LANDFILL []
JEFFERSON COUNTY TOTALS
KIOWA COUNTY
HASWELL SWDS LANDFILL
EADS SWDS LANDFILL

LYY

KIOWA COUNTY TOTALS
KIT CARSON COUNTY
KIT CARSON/BURLINGTON SWDS LANDFILL []
KIT CARSON COUNTY TOTALS
LA PLATA COUNTY

BONDAD LANDFILL []
LA PLATA COUNTY TOTALS
LAKE COUNTY
LAKE COUNTY LANDFILL []
LAKE COUNTY TOTALS

LARIMER COUNTY
WELLINGTON TRANSFER STATION
BERTHOUD TRANSFER STATION
ESTES PARK TRANSFER STATION
LARIMER COUNTY LANDFILL
RED FEATHER LAKES TRANSFER STATION
LARIMER COUNTY TOTALS

OO

LAS ANIMAS COUNTY
TRINIDAD LANDFILL []
LAS ANIMAS COUNTY TOTALS
LINCOLN COUNTY
LINCOLN COUNTY LANDFILL []
LINCOLN COUNTY TOTALS
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Total Cubic Yards
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12,651
919,294
724,586
812,852

2,469,383

96,108
96,108

226,475
64,039
290,514

56,781
56,781

942,895
942,895

315
3,512
3,827

29,242
29,242

178,418
178,418

17,873
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873
1,239
29,371
669,751
322
701,555

36,485
36,485

8,733
8,733

Total Solid Waste
User Fee Collected

$3,994.75
$296,364.70
$232,914.92
$263,098.78
$796,373.16

$31,910.91
$31,910.91

$73,539.16
$19,406.54
$92,945.70

$18,386.53
$18,386.53

$305,382.56
$305,382.56

$85.63
$955.41
$1,041.04

$9,311.28
$9,311.28

$51,607.60
$51,607.60

$5,804.30
$5,804.30

$282.17
$399.48
$10,246.36
$217,903.68
$98.77
$228,930.46

$12,104.12
$12,104.12

$2,672.11
$2,672.11



LOGAN COUNTY
LOGAN COUNTY SWDS

MESA COUNTY
DEER CREEK SOLID WASTE FACILITY
MESA COUNTY LANDFILL
S-ROAD DISPOSAL

MINERAL COUNTY
MINERAL COUNTY SWDLF LANDFILL

ERS Site NPL Site

[
LOGAN COUNTY TOTALS

O] OO

MESA COUNTY TOTALS

MINERAL COUNTY TOTALS

MOFFAT COUNTY
MOFFAT COUNTY REGIONAL LANDFILL []
GREAT DIVIDE DISPOSAL FACILITY []
MOFFAT COUNTY TOTALS
MONTEZUMA COUNTY
MONTEZUMA COUNTY LANDFILL []

MONTEZUMA COUNTY TOTALS

MONTROSE COUNTY
BROAD CANYON LANDFILL []
MONTROSE SWDS []
80 PONDS (REAMS CONSTRUCTION CO) []
MONTROSE COUNTY TOTALS
MORGAN COUNTY
MORGAN COUNTY LANDFILL []

OTERO COUNTY
MANZANOLA LANDFILL
OTERO COUNTY LANDFILL #2

PHILLIPS COUNTY
PHILLIPS COUNTY LANDFILL

PITKIN COUNTY
PITKIN CTY SOLID WASTE CENTER

PROWERS COUNTY
TOWN OF HOLLY SWDLF LANDFILL
GRANADA SWDS LANDFILL
EAST LAMAR MUNICIPAL LANDFILL

PUEBLO COUNTY
SOUTHSIDE SW DISPOSAL SITE

MORGAN COUNTY TOTALS

[
[]

OTERO COUNTY TOTALS

[
PHILLIPS COUNTY TOTALS

[
PITKIN COUNTY TOTALS
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Total Cubic Yards
Reported

113,689
113,689

2,550
523,416
1,776
527,742

1,703
1,703

43,833
41,732
85,566

76,766
76,766

77,950
88,941
39,286
206,177

80,690
80,690

3,851
61,139
64,990

7,338
7,338

159,042
159,042

3,820
828
37,355
42,002

468,973
468,973

Total Solid Waste
User Fee Collected

$37,639.23
$37,639.23

$845.23
$170,756.62
$535.36
$172,137.21

$586.06
$586.06

$14,133.09
$13,959.59
$28,092.68

$23,301.16
$23,301.16

$24,805.06
$28,806.75
$12,517.71
$66,129.52

$25,615.46
$25,615.46

$1,248.60
$18,839.78
$20,088.37

$2,373.98
$2,373.98

$35,575.88
$35,575.88

$1,208.15
$260.81
$12,233.61
$13,702.57

$152,461.35
$152,461.35



Total Cubic Yards

ERS Site NPL Site Reported
RIO BLANCO COUNTY
RN Industries [] L] 29,465
RN INDUSTRIES - RANGELY L] L] 16,755
WRAY GULCH LANDFILL L] L] 66,367
RIO BLANCO COUNTY TOTALS 112,587
RIO GRANDE COUNTY
SAN LUIS VALLEY REGIONAL LANDFILL [] L] 98,792
RIO GRANDE COUNTY TOTALS 98,792
ROUTT COUNTY
MILNER LANDFILL L] Ll 136,100
ROUTT COUNTY TOTALS 136,100
SAGUACHE COUNTY
SAGUACHE COUNTY LANDFILL Ll L] 17,722
SAGUACHE COUNTY TOTALS 17,722
SEDGWICK COUNTY
NEW SEDGWICK COUNTY LANDFILL L] L] 16,967
RESOURCE MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC. [] L] 3,259
SEDGWICK COUNTY TOTALS 20,226
SUMMIT COUNTY
SUMMIT COUNTY SWDS LANDFILL L] L] 89,927
SUMMIT COUNTY TOTALS 89,927
WASHINGTON COUNTY
WASHINGTON COUNTY LANDFILL [] Ll 10,618
WASHINGTON COUNTY TOTALS 10,618
WELD COUNTY
BUFFALO RIDGE LANDFILL L] L] 343,998
DENVER REGIONAL LANDFILL (SOUTH) L] L] 2,655
FRONT RANGE LANDFILL L] L] 1,971,091
NORTH WELD SANITARY LANDFILL L] L] 1,361,081
WATTENBERG DISPOSAL, LLC [] L] 7
WELD COUNTY TOTALS 3,678,832
YUMA COUNTY
YUMA COUNTY SWDS LANDFILL L] L] 22,495
YUMA COUNTY TOTALS 22,495

YEAR TO DATE STATEWIDE TOTAL CUBIC YARDS:
YEAR TO DATE STATEWIDE TOTAL TONS:

YEAR TO DATE STATEWIDE TOTAL FEES COLLECTED:

ERS Site - Site Fee based on an Equivilent Rate Structure of population. No volume is reported.
NPL Site - Site is on the National Priority Listing for CERCLA Cleanup.

If Total Cubic Yards Reported is zero and the facility is not an ERS Site, then the site is not currently taking waste, the Site may open or
close part way through year, or a facility could send more material off-site for recycling than they receive in a quarter.

Total Solid Waste
User Fee Collected

$10,816.89

$6,368.41
$21,122.43
$38,307.73

$32,260.77
$32,260.77

$41,182.16
$41,182.16

$5,853.80
$5,853.80

$5,532.91
$1,035.71
$6,568.62

$30,836.02
$30,836.02

$3,662.30
$3,662.30

$106,373.01
$794.98
$598,865.28
$439,555.25
$2.01
$1,145,590.52

$7,272.50
$7,272.50

20,615,361
6,190,799

$6,069,189.34



